

## पटना विश्वविद्यालय, पटना-05 PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA-05

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation of letter no. 3908/Exam. dated 14.12.2024 Examination Centre for U.G. Self Financing Courses Semester-III (2023-26) which was scheduled at B. N. College has now been changed to Patna Law College. Rest of this Examination Centre will remain unchanged.

All students are required to note this change and appear at the new Examination Centre on the scheduled date and time.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd./-Controller of Examinations Patna University, Patna

Memo No.

1259 /Exam.

Patna, the 04/01/2025

Copy forwarded to (1) The Dean of the Faculty concerned (2) The Head of the Deptt. Concerned (3) The Principal of the College concerned (4) The Centre Superintendent of the concerned examination (5) The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Bihar, Patna (6) The Director, H.R.D. Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna for publication official Gazette as provided under Section 30 of Patna University Act 1976 (7) The Secretary-cum-Commissioner, H.R.D. Deptt., Govt. of Bihar, Patna (8) The District Magistrate, Patna (9) The Senior S.P. & City S.P., Patna (10) The Magistrate-in-Charge, District Control Room, Patna (11) The Officer-in-Charge, Pirbahore/Sultanganj Police Station, Patna (12) All Officers of the Patna University (13) The Proctor, Patna University (14) The S.O. (Exam./Academic/Admission), Patna University (15) The Press Supdt./Cashier/The Storekeeper/The Sales Asstt./The Enquiry Asstt., Patna University (16) The Assistants of Examination Section, Patna University (17) M/s. Madhuraj Marketing & Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Authorised by R.M.S. Technosolutions Pvt. Ltd.), Opp.: C.D.A. Building, Rajendra Path, Patna – 800 001 (18) Incharge, I.T. Cell, Patna University for uploading of P.U. website for information and necessary action.

Controller of Examinations
Patna University, Patna